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Will the Minisrer of CIVIL AVTATION
arsn fuaroro nfi be pleased to state:-

(a) the air safe8 comDliance violations r€ported by the Directorate General ofCivil Aviaiion (DGCA) during rhe tasi ;iI;;,;;.r,# t"r* iirrr"nt y.o", y"".-
(b) lthether everv third drv there is a.reported irregularity by airlinepiiot/crcw/ security. if so, the details rtreieoii-- " 'ttsqr
(c, rne rcasons due to which lndiGo aud SpiceJet flights came face to face onrunway, at Delhi and there ryas atso an indideniii dil i.p"n;(d) the_reasons behind this alarmrng- increase in the number of instances ofnear misses and steps taken/ Dro-posei to be takcn b),iEC;i, tighten things;(e) whether taxiine of aircniq [y ripsr: cng-inec;Jil^ ii"ig"u as the latesrsafety scare at air6orts in the country and-if so, th;;;;;ii. thereof;(r) whether DGCA has 

"onou"tea srii.eih",ii."""ilii.Jii iiports and cameacross a. number of such cas,es and if so, tt 
" 

<r"iair. iirJieii aro
[i*il1f"T"lr"r.A 

has raken anv corrective acrion in ;-h;-;;;". and if so, the

ANSWER

Minister of-State in the Ministry of CML AVIATIONdflanftflT-0rdircrqdrqi* (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) The total number of safefv
/spot checks/audits conducted
ycar are as follows:-
Year
2014
2015
2016

violations
by DGCA

observed du rirrg various
for the last threc years

surveillance
and current

No. ol'Violation
5723
5533
63I0



2017(up to Jan)
(b) No Madam.

543

(c) During ground oDerarion- iT lgrn visibility on 27.12,20t6 at lGl Airport,New Dethi. M/s tndiGo and M/s Spi."J;i';li.;iii 
"urni".ror" 

ro each otherdue ro error of iudsmenr ", tt-* piri oia ito-t aj.'Tilric conrror office).rhe Jer Airway] F73z ,i""rait',oi, ri,"rli,iii,\l'i iilit"., on 26.t2.2016during take-ofi'roll from Goa Airport.
111.11:.: i, no alarming increaie_ in the near miss incidents. Alt suchg-.-:^r-:,1.1.. " are investigared and recomm""d;ii;;; emerging fromlnvesttgations are imDlemented to avoid their r"-oa"riaanau. Sleps taken bvDGCA to address rhe issue ,"l"t"O to sr.r,'in;id;,"J;;;;il, in Annexure_ A.(e) to (g) No Madam. During the.peri;a ;i;;;';;li1;'Feb 2017, DGCAconducted several survei,ince i'n rh" ,;;;; p;;p"ost,ight MedicalExamination. No such case has *r;;r-;h; *,i".'"l"ricca during theaforesaid period. DGCA ras rne roliowin;;;;;;;;i;.";"_asures in ptace:_l.As p_e_r_ the proviso of Civil Aviarion n*qri.1."ntiffidii*"tion 5 Series F_Part-t t I, att main rena nc" o".ron n"i1."'rli rji'..iii"il'nrearh-a natvzer

; I i ilHill".: rt. 
a I c o h o I c o n s u m p ti,, b. i; ; ;;1,";i ;.il, ;', 

" 
y ta x i o p e rd r i o n

2.In case an Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (AME) is detected BreathAnalyser Posirive (BA+) tn p.e-ntgr,i meoi?;i:(t"';i;i,.il ot. his ticense aresuspended tbr a oeriod of - 
'

* Three months in case of violation for the first rime. and* 'rhree years in case o[ violatio;ir; tr,i, ...iiJi iiijl'J ""'3,The concerned Airlines edar"onoL,il,ieas;;;iil;il;"'lfi 
i'_.lil.llf r..?:,:l,:,x,-,iif il,,lH;;-fi 3ix14.DGCA conducis survei[an6s7 -insp"ctioni'i"n- iie"i.# Ir pre/post flightMedical for checking compliance.



%erv, Annexure- A

: lL :ff I jjl ffi I; il3*r.$,T;H:: ::1,f,:, "J[:fl 
!,";i,y,6",,.tu,,o 

".",",. Coordination procedures of har
coordination ;t ;;;;;;; ;r';"'o':9-"::|.":'n 

one unit to another have been hid out
deviation is beins p;i;."i ;;;.tfl'" 

to adj(nnins F,R has been t. whenever required, correcrivetg::::"'11 
;""". ;' ;;;sTllJ,",J::1:T * "'

contro/ler. r*',rr,"#,"iiL'.J''j'Jl!rjt"oo"''n siven to Pitots and Air rrarfic
. Conkollers are given trainino onsubject. - - ATc simulator at major stations and sensitized on the
. lmplementalion of Safety Man;

accroenu incident. tgement System at airports to mitigate the risk of. lmplementation of flexibie use oarrspace. f airspace which will reduce traffic congest,on ln the
Aidines have been directed to avoic

gn: separate Directoratr: o, o,. ao' 
'"" ot t''ilar / confusing ca, signs.

"occet".-o"i",ffiil:il"j"X*.il1fl 
,J'?,ft 

J:::i:T:i#:i,:H:,":",l
Case studies of Airprox /ATC ir
recunence of such incidents 

tcidents are discussed and analysed to avoid

Ml had issued an Air traffic manao€
now Incorporated ," in" oii'ir.*,l"iI:l1i!:flil flil:sins 

car-sisns, which is


